Incident Date

1/18/2022

1/18/2022
1/18/2022
1/18/2022

1/18/2022
1/18/2022
1/18/2022
1/18/2022

1/18/2022
1/18/2022
1/18/2022
1/18/2022

1/18/2022
1/18/2022
1/18/2022
1/18/2022
1/18/2022
1/18/2022

1/18/2022

1/18/2022
1/18/2022
1/18/2022
1/18/2022

Report Number

RMP22-000389
RMP22-000390

RMP22-000391

RMP22-000392
RMP22-000393

RMP22-000394
RMP22-000395

RMP22-000396
RMP22-000397
RMP22-000398

RMP22-000399

RMP22-000400

RMP22-000401

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2300 CAMPBELL ST
2503 FULLE ST

108 DAHLIA CT
4700 BARKER AVE

2160 PLUM GROVE RD
4710 ARBOR DR

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
3800 CENTRAL RD

2264 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5105 TOLLVIEW DR
3602 HOLLY LN

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

5600 ASTOR LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4623 KENILWORTH DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3200 CENTRAL RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2950 GOLF RD
4702 ARBOR DR
4321 WILMETTE AVE

ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX
WAY

Location Name

WILLOW BEND ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

GUS DINER

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

STADIUM SPORTS CLUB

CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

EAST PARK APTS

CROSSROADS 3

SARATOGA APTS
PEARL OF RM

MOTEL 6
MOTEL 6
RMPW RECYCLING

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

MEADOW CLUB

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
VILLAGE CHILDRENS ACADEMY

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

UNWANTED SUBJECT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

911 WRONG NUMBER

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
MOTORIST ASSIST

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/19/2022 7:23:17 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
1/18/2022 RMP22-000402 2302 LISACT PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022 3266 KIRCHOFF RD BEN FRANKLIN BANK WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2022 2455 PLUM BLOSSOM TRL WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2022 RMP22-000403 3265 KIRCHOFF RD KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS OUTSIDE RINGER SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022 RMP22-000404 EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2022 RMP22-000405 3 HAVERHILL ON AUBURN ACCIDENT CITATION ISSUED
1/18/2022 RMP22-000407 2703 WILKE RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022 RMP22-000408 1900 GOLF RD PORTILLOS SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022 RMP22-000409 5100 SUNSET DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022 RMP22-000410 APPROX LOC: 2691 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
MEADOW DR
1/18/2022 RMP22-000411 4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022 RMP22-000411 4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022 RMP22-000412 APPROX LOC: 3679 PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
PHEASANT DR
1/18/2022 RMP22-000413 APPROX LOC: 5601 meadow's club PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
APOLLO DR
1/18/2022 RMP22-000414 APPROX LOC: 2515 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
MEADOW DR
1/18/2022 RMP22-000415 2204 QUAIL LN CODE 3 REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/18/2022 RMP22-000416 APPROX LOC: 5514 NEW TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
1/18/2022 RMP22-000417 APPROX LOC: 797 W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
1/18/2022 RMP22-000418 WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53 WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53 OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ASSIST
1/18/2022 RMP22-000419 1689 ALGONQUIN RD FEDEX OFFICE CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/18/2022 RMP22-000420 2502 ALGONQUIN RD COACHLIGHT CONDOS SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2022 2901 CENTRAL RD RMHS WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

1/19/2022 7:23:17 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

1/18/2022 2901 CENTRAL RD RMHS WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

1/19/2022 7:23:17 AM



