



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/18/2022		2300 CAMPBELL ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2022		2503 FULLE ST		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000389	108 DAHLIA CT		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000390	4700 BARKER AVE	WILLOW BEND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/18/2022	RMP22-000391	2160 PLUM GROVE RD	GUS DINER	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000392	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	STADIUM SPORTS CLUB	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000393	3800 CENTRAL RD	CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/18/2022	RMP22-000394	2264 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EAST PARK APTS	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/18/2022	RMP22-000395	5105 TOLLVIEW DR		PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/18/2022		3602 HOLLY LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2022		5600 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2022	RMP22-000396	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2022	RMP22-000397	4623 KENILWORTH DR		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2022	RMP22-000398	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
1/18/2022	RMP22-000399	3200 CENTRAL RD	RMPW RECYCLING	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000400	2950 GOLF RD	MEADOW CLUB	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2022		4702 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2022		4321 WILMETTE AVE	VILLAGE CHILDRENS ACADEMY	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000401	ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/18/2022	RMP22-000402	2302 LISA CT		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	BEN FRANKLIN BANK	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2022		2455 PLUM BLOSSOM TRL		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000403	3265 KIRCHOFF RD	KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS	OUTSIDE RINGER	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000404	EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2022	RMP22-000405	3 HAVERHILL ON AUBURN		ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
1/18/2022	RMP22-000407	2703 WILKE RD		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000408	1900 GOLF RD	PORTILLOS	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000409	5100 SUNSET DR		SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000410	APPROX LOC: 2691 MEADOW DR		TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/18/2022	RMP22-000411	4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY		PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000411	4860 ALGONQUIN PKWY		PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000412	APPROX LOC: 3679 PHEASANT DR		PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/18/2022	RMP22-000413	APPROX LOC: 5601 APOLLO DR	meadow's club	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/18/2022	RMP22-000414	APPROX LOC: 2515 MEADOW DR		TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
1/18/2022	RMP22-000415	2204 QUAIL LN		CODE 3	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000416	APPROX LOC: 5514 NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/18/2022	RMP22-000417	APPROX LOC: 797 W ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/18/2022	RMP22-000418	WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/18/2022	RMP22-000419	1689 ALGONQUIN RD	FEDEX OFFICE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/18/2022	RMP22-000420	2502 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/18/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT